
Nitro Vee Parts List

Parts shown in bold are optional accessories. Part categories and individual part listings are arranged alphabetically. Prices are shown in US Dollars.

For assistance call 1-888-TRAXXAS, or e-mail Traxxas anytime at support@Traxxas.com REV. 070412 1347

Air Filters
4060 Air filter (complete with rubber base & foam insert) ..................... $6.00

4061 Air filter (foam insert only) ............................................................... $2.50

Clutch & Related Parts
3283 Adapter nut, clutch .............................................................................. $5.25

3284 Clutch bell (N. Vee) .............................................................................$11.00

3126 Clutch shoes (w/ spring)...................................................................... $7.25

3281 Cone, split beveled.............................................................................. $3.00

3282 Flywheel and pins (2) ..........................................................................$12.00

Decals & Accessories
1926 Antenna caps, vinyl (2)/ antenna spool............................................... $2.00

1726 Antenna, tube (1)/ vinyl antenna cap (1)/ wire retainer (1) ................. $1.00

3544 Boat stand ........................................................................................... $8.75

3514 Decal set..............................................................................................$12.00

1517 Deck rails & horns (chrome)/ steering wheel................................. $5.00

3543 Velcro, adhesive (3 hook/ 3 loop)........................................................ $2.50

Driveline Components
3527 Coupler U-joint, for driveshaft ............................................................. $7.00

1528 Driveshaft/ driveshaft housing/oilite bushings (2) ............................... $4.00

3562 Motor, return-to-shore w/ gear assembly ............................................$19.00

1529 Outdrive housing /propeller shaft/oilite bushings (2)........................... $3.00

3528 Output yoke, (engine side) .................................................................. $8.00

3534X Propeller (plastic) (metal prop not available) ...................................... $6.00

1529X Propeller shaft (1), for 3/16" ID propellers/ drive dog (1)/ 4.0
GS (1)/ 4x8mmTW (2)/ 4.0 NL (1). ..................................................... $7.50

3540 Rubber grommets for driveshaft (stuffing) tube (1) (drive shaft
seal)/ water cooling grommets (2)....................................................... $3.00

1540 Rubber grommets for steering rod (2)................................................. $3.00

3535 Shaft, propeller .................................................................................... $2.00

3560 Spur gear for return-to-shore (60-tooth).............................................. $3.00

1531 Trim adjustment bracket (inner)/trim adjustment bracket (outer)/
trim adjustment lever/ 3x16mm shoulder screw/2.6x 10mm self-
tapping screws (4)/convex and concave trim lever washers/
4x21mm double shoulder screw/brass washers/ nuts........................ $5.00

1539 U- joints (2)/ 3mm set screws (4) ........................................................ $5.00

Engine Components
3296 Fittings, inlet (nipple) for fuel or water cooling (2) ............................... $2.75

3231 Glow plug, heavy-duty (long-medium)/ gasket .............................. $6.00

3230 Glow plug, standard (long-hot)/ gasket ............................................... $5.00

4011 One-way starter bearing......................................................................$15.00

Exhaust
3153 Baffle cone, exhaust (1) (aluminum) ................................................... $2.25

3155 Cable ties, medium (black) (6) ............................................................ $2.25

3156 Exhaust header gasket (1)/ gaskets, pressure fitting (2) (for side
exhaust engines only) ......................................................................... $1.75

3580 Exhaust header upgrade (includes #3294 plus silicone
exhaust tube, water tubing, and T connector) ...............................$20.00

3294 Exhaust header, marine/ header gasket/pressure fitting/ fitting
gasket/ header screws (2) Note: This header has 3 pressure
fittings. If upgrading an older boat with 2 pressure fittings, then use
part #3580 (for side exhaust engines only).........................................$18.00

3552 Exhaust pipe & baffle cones................................................................ $6.00

3554 Exhaust tip, rubber (5mm i.d.) (1) ....................................................... $3.50

4154 Exhaust tip, rubber (7mm i.d.) (1) (Louder, more power) ............. $4.00

3551 Exhaust tube, (silicone) (N. Stampede/ N. Vee) ................................. $3.75

2556 Header screws, 3x23mm cap hex screws (6)..................................... $2.50

EZ Start & Related Parts
4577 Attachment bracket, plug/ foam tape/tie wrap/ 3x10mm wst

screw (old style, replace with 4132) .................................................... $1.50

4580 Box, control..........................................................................................$12.50

4579 Connector, wiring harness (EZ-Start and EZ-Start 2)......................... $5.00

4570 EZ-Start System, complete .................................................................$40.00

4013 Gasket, back plate............................................................................... $1.25

4576 Gear set/ gear shafts........................................................................... $6.00

4575 Gearbox (EZ-Start) (w/ screws) ......................................................... $6.00

4581 Lead wire, glow plug (blue) (EZ-Start and EZ-Start 2)........................ $1.75

4578 Motor (EZ-Start) ..................................................................................$12.00

1552 Motor screws (3x8mm hex cap) (6)/ washers (6)/ wrench
(for EZ-Start housing).......................................................................... $3.00

3570 Mount, plug (aluminum)....................................................................... $5.00

4011 One-way starter bearing......................................................................$15.00

4070 Pull starter, recoil ..............................................................................$18.00

2562 Screws, 2.6x8mm roundhead machine (6) ......................................... $1.50

2558 Screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine (6) ............................................ $1.50

Fuel Tank & Line
3549X Fuel cap, screw-on (new style) ........................................................... $1.50

3147 Fuel line (1 foot) .................................................................................. $1.75

3548X Fuel tank, complete (200cc new style w/ screw-on cap) ....................$15.00

3149A Heat shield tubing, fiberglass (2) (black)............................................. $1.50

Fuel, Cleaners & Supplies
5001 Bottle, fuel filler (500cc)....................................................................... $8.00

3231 Glow plug, heavy-duty (long-medium)/ gasket .............................. $6.00

3230 Glow plug, standard (long-hot)/ gasket ............................................... $5.00

Hardware
1926 Antenna caps, vinyl (2)/ antenna spool............................................... $2.00

1726 Antenna, tube (1)/ vinyl antenna cap (1)/ wire retainer (1) ................. $1.00

3175 Balloons, rubber (2) .......................................................................... $1.50

2744 Nuts, 3mm flanged (12)....................................................................... $3.00

2745 Nuts, 3mm nylon locking (12).............................................................. $2.00

1547 Oilite bushings (10) (marine drive system) ......................................... $3.00

1540 Rubber grommets for steering rod (2)................................................. $3.00

1546 Screw assortment: roundhead self-tapping screws/ roundhead
machine screws (stainless for marine use)......................................... $4.00

2562 Screws, 2.6x8mm roundhead machine (6) ......................................... $1.50

3159 Screws, 3x10mm caphead machine (hex drive) (6)/
lockwashers (6)/ hex wrench............................................................... $2.75

3186 Screws, 3x12mm washerhead machine (6)........................................ $1.50

3187 Screws, 3x15mm washerhead machine (6)........................................ $1.50

3188 Screws, 3x20mm washerhead machine (6)........................................ $1.50

2556 Screws, 3x23mm caphead machine (hex drive) (6) (header
screws) ................................................................................................ $2.50

2558 Screws, 3x6mm roundhead machine (6) ............................................ $1.50

3185 Screws, 3x8mm washerhead machine (6) (motor screws)................. $1.50

2743 Set (grub) screws, 3mm hardened (12) .............................................. $3.00

1548 Set (grub) screws, 3x4mm (8)/ 4x4mm (stainless) (4)........................ $2.00

1551 Tool set ................................................................................................ $5.00

2746 Washers, 3x6mm metal (12) ............................................................... $1.50

1549 Washers, Teflon 4x6x.5mm ................................................................ $2.00

Hull, Deck & Attachments
3590 Battery holder, 6-cell (assembly includes: on/off switch/RTS

contacts/ wires to RTS motor and to receiver “battery in”) .................$11.50

1450 Battery straps, nylon (2) ...................................................................... $2.00

3544 Boat stand ........................................................................................... $8.75

2734 Cable ties (small) (10) ......................................................................... $2.00

3155 Cable ties, medium (black) (6) ............................................................ $2.25

3514 Decal set..............................................................................................$12.00

3512 Deck, upper (w/ windshield) ................................................................$25.00

3513 Drivers (engine access cover).............................................................$11.00

3511 Hull, assembled/ lower deck w/ metal muffler straps, radio tray
mounts and engine tray mounts installed ...........................................$80.00

3559 Mount, return-to-shore motor, aluminum ............................................ $6.00

3550 Pick-up, water/ turn fin/ mounting hardware ....................................... $8.00

3541 Radio cover, lexan............................................................................... $4.50

1540 Rubber grommets for steering rod (2)................................................. $3.00

3561 Tray, aluminum engine mounting/ RTS motor mount/gear resting block......$18.00

3515 Tray, radio/ drive shaft mount w/ pressure fitting................................ $6.75

3543 Velcro, adhesive (3 hook/ 3 loop)........................................................ $2.50

Manuals
3599 Operating manual, Nitro Vee............................................................... $5.00

Prop & Outdrive Components
1532 Outdrive connecting rod/nylon ball connector ends (4)/chrome

ball connectors (4)/steering servo rods (2)/ steering servo horn with
2.6 x 8mm screw ................................................................................. $5.00

1529 Outdrive housing /propeller shaft/oilite bushings (2)........................... $3.00

3534X Propeller (plastic) (metal prop not available) ...................................... $6.00

1531 Trim adjustment bracket (inner)/trim adjustment
bracket (outer)/trim adjustment lever/ 3x16mm shoulder screw/2.6x
10mm self-tapping screws (4)/convex and concave trim lever
washers/4x21mm double shoulder screw/brass washers/ nuts ......... $5.00

1539 U- joints (2)/ 3mm set screws (4) ........................................................ $5.00

Team Traxxas Items
2514 Decal sheet, racing sponsors.............................................................. $3.00

9950 Official Team Traxxas racing decal set (flag logo/ 6-color) ................ $4.50

9909 Traxxas racing banner, red & black (3x7 feet) ....................................$15.00



Page 2 Nitro Vee Parts List

REV. 070412 1347

Throttle & Brake Linkage
3182 Collars, screw (2)/ set screws, 3mm (2).............................................. $2.50

3180 Rod guides (2)/ 3mm nylon locknuts (2) ............................................. $2.25

3532 Servo horns (throttle & steering)/plastic rod ends (2)/ metal ball
connectors (2)/nuts (2)/ throttle linkage rod/ steering rods (2)............ $9.00

3184 Springs: throttle/brake/shift (3) ............................................................ $1.25

If you have questions or need technical assistance, call Traxxas at:

1-888-TRAXXAS 
(1-888-872-9927) (U.S. residents only)

For orders, calls outside the U.S., and other information, 
call 972-265-8000, or fax to 972-265-8011

e-mail Traxxas at support@Traxxas.com

www.TRAXXAS.com


